

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1858

1. Dist Lurung Sub Divn Lurung Sadar p	er section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. S. Balaramannyear 2010 FIR No 58 2010 Date 13-07-2020
2.) Act 7.2.C. Sections 188.	ii) Act Sections v
iii) Act Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections 51 of Disaster Management
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 6.30	Time 10.05
b) Occurrence of Offence Day Monday De	the 19-07-2020 time 17-28 mg.
c) Information received Date 13-07-0000 Time	me 19.28 M. GD No. 639 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written/Oral (Type 1)	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	1 Km from IS (appear) south-East.
b) Address at Balazangw Hospital 1	nore, 12- Balaramen, sufremulia, Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name	of P. S. District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
e) Name SI Nagendra Math D	as.
b) Father's / Husband's Name	
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality InStant
e) Address & Balaramoper Ls.	
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full pa	rticulars
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1/2 Chandra sexhan Mayh (397.) \$10, Methan Mayh of vill- Chuliniah, 25 Balanandur, Euralid, 2/ Md. All Ansary (287.) \$10 Md. Muster Ansary of vill-Rasuldih, 25 Balanandur, Distribunha.	
of mill-chulcuisin, 25	Balarantur, Furald.
2) rad. Ali Ansary (28 y)) Sto- Mg. Writch Augord. Brill- Theselow.
3) Anxur Haneda (237.) Spo. Suxu Haneda of vill-Atebala, Ps.	
9. Prticulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required):	
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	- 15 letter - Amis as no More la Maria 1
le preafed a	he original wristen complaint which FIR. To attached here with. Carigo. 7.2020.
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission	
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transférred to P. S. the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	ASL Swafan Nand Babase up the St
	lang.
V V	Come; 13/7/2020
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Name: BHUDER CH. KUIRY.
Signature/Thumb impression of	Rank St of Police
the Complainant/informant	Number if any BALARAMPUR AS,
commence and the state of the s	Officer in-Charge Balarampur P.S.
	DistPurulia

To The Officer in charge Balarampur P.S Dist-Purulia

Today (13.07.2020) myself SI Nagendra Nath Das along with force JC/1085 Angsuman Mandal & JC/645 Goutam Dolai to were engaged in Spl. mobile duty vide CC NO- 2931/2020, GDE No- 634 dt- 13.07.2020 and as per direction we were engaged for implementation of Govt. rules regarding Lockdown and disaster management plan. At about 17:25 Hrs, when myself along with force reached at Balarampur Hospital more under Balarampur P.S. we found 03 (three) persons namely 1) Chandra Sekhar Majhi (39 yrs) S/O-Methar Majhi of Vill- Chutkidih, P.S- Balarampur, Dist.- Purulia, 2) Md. Ali Ansary (23 yrs) S/O- Md. Mustaq Ansary of Vill- Rasuldih, P.S- Balarampur, Dist.- Purulia, 3) Ankur Hansda (23 yrs) S/O- Suku Hansda of Vill- Atebala, P.S- Balarampur, Dist.- Purulia without having mask were moving aimlessly and we intercepted them 1st time at Balarampur Hospital more and returned them back after giving warning regarding violation of the order duly promulgated by Govt. of India and Govt. of West Bengal in view of COVID -19 Pandemic, but after half an hour later around 18:00 hrs 2nd time said 03 (three) persons again without having mask tried to pass through our Police checking point at Balarampur Hospital more and making chaos with the Police party so finding no alternatives we arrested all the above noted 03 (three) persons after observing all formalities regarding arrest and there is every reason to believe that above noted 03 (three) persons came out from their home without having mask and moving aimlessly for making fun, though lockdown is going on throughout the District of Purulia in view of Pandemic of COIVD-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India consolidated order No-40-3/2020-DM-1 (A) Date-24/03/2020 and further modified dated-25/03/2020, 27/03/2020, 02/04/2020, 03/04/2020 and 10/04/2020 for complete restriction measure. As such the above persons violated the order during this pandemic situation duly promulgated by Govt. of West Bengal vide Order No- 272-CS/2020 dated 30.06.2020 Therefore they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life.

Under the above circumstances, I pray that a cognizable case may kindly be started against 03 (three) persons namely 1) Chandra Sekhar Majhi (39 yrs) S/O- Methar Majhi of Vill- Chutkidih, P.S- Balarampur, Dist.- Purulia, 2) Md. Ali Ansary (23 yrs) S/O- Md. Mustaq Ansary of Vill- Rasuldih, P.S- Balarampur, Dist.- Purulia, 3) Ankur Hansda (23 yrs) S/O- Suku Hansda of Vill- Atebala, P.S- Balarampur, Dist.- Purulia.

Received on 13/7/2020 at- 19.75 hr.
and Started Brala normaling B. Case
No- 58/2020 at 13/7/2020 cels138 1PC 8 51 ser sorter management
laufig.
Del- 2005.

Officerain-Charge Balarampur P.S. Dist.-Purulia Yours faithfully,

SI Nagendra Nath/3/1/20 Balarampur P.S

Dist Purulia